

Priyanka

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.115 OF 2024

Bhadra B. Shah & Anr.

... Appellants

V/s.

Global Trade Fare Exposition & Ors.

... Respondents

Ms. Priyanka B. h/f Mr. Ketan Parekh & Co. for the Appellant.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 7TH JANUARY 2026.

P.C. :

1. The Advocate for the Appellants seeks two weeks' time as her Senior is unavailable for arguments today. The request is granted.
2. List the matter on 22nd January 2026 for directions.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)