

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 115 OF 2024

Bhadra B. Shah

... Appellant

V/s.

Global Trade Fare Exposition & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Kavish D. Pandya for Appellant.

None for Respondents.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 17th MARCH 2026

P. C.:

1. Mr. Kavish Pandya, learned Counsel appears on behalf of the Appellant and seeks time to file an Affidavit-of-Service.
2. Stand over to 7th April 2026, before which date the Affidavit-of-Service to that effect shall be filed by the Appellant.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Ajay Jadhav