

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 115 OF 2024

Digitally signed
by IVOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR
Date:
2026.04.08
20:08:29 +0530

Bhadra B. Shah .. Appellant
V/s.
Global Trade Fare Exposition And Others .. Respondents

Mr. Kavish Pandya i/b K R Parekh and Co. for Appellant.
Mr. Suresh Dubey (through VC) for Respondent no. 2.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 7th APRIL 2026

P.C.:

1. Mr. Suresh Dubey, learned Counsel who appears on behalf of Respondent no. 2, seeks some time to put in a Reply. Let this Reply be filed and served, on or before 28th April 2026.
2. Stand over to 5th May 2026.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Shubham Gadhavepatil