

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 115 OF 2024

Bhadra B. Shah & Anr.

...Appellants

V/s.

Gobal Trade Fare Exposition & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Kavish Pandya, i/b K. R. Parekh & Co., for the Appellants.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 05th MAY 2026

P. C.:

1. Mr. Kavish Pandya, learned Counsel who appears on behalf of the Appellants states that the Appellants wish to put in a rejoinder to the reply filed by the Respondent no. 2. Let this rejoinder be filed and served on or before 5th June 2026.
2. Stand over to 12th June 2026.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Amol

AMOL
PREMNATH
JADHAV

Digitally signed by
AMOL
PREMNATH
JADHAV
Date: 2026.05.07
19:13:53 +0530